Somerset County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2024 Addison Borough $994.29
2024 Addison Township $8,779.62 $12,583.11
2024 Allegheny Township $5,111.83
2024 Benson Borough $797.16
2024 Berlin Borough $9,662.47 $67,782.39
2024 Black Township $5,539.64
2024 Boswell Borough $5,076.04
2024 Brothers Valley Township $15,166.58 $44,040.88
2024 Callimont Borough $269.81
2024 Casselman Borough $407.38
2024 Central City Borough $4,253.29 $20,904.55
2024 Conemaugh Township $35,171.40 $125,831.10
2024 Confluence Borough $3,752.22
2024 Elk Lick Township $12,637.62
2024 Fairhope Township $966.00
2024 Garrett Borough $1,761.22
2024 Greenville Township $4,607.89
2024 Hooversville Borough $2,874.87 $25,166.22
2024 Indian Lake Borough $9,505.71 $35,395.40
2024 Jefferson Township $18,817.10
2024 Jenner Township $20,596.25 $36,839.32
2024 Jennerstown Borough $3,843.94
2024 Larimer Township $3,358.70
2024 Lincoln Township $8,971.53 $6,846.38
2024 Lower Turkeyfoot Township $3,181.97
2024 Meyersdale Borough $9,517.63 $25,166.22
2024 Middlecreek Township $20,295.42 $20,198.52
2024 Milford Township $9,422.63
2024 New Centerville Borough $733.46
2024 Northampton Township $2,703.36
2024 Ogle Township $3,207.46
2024 Paint Borough $3,839.11
2024 Paint Township $17,512.41 $29,252.75
2024 Quemahoning Township $10,935.98 $17,355.30

2024 Rockwood Borough $3,720.93
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Salisbury Borough
Seven Springs Borough
Shade Township
Shanksville Borough
Somerset Borough
Somerset Township
Southampton Township
Stonycreek Township
Stoystown Borough
Summit Township
Upper Turkeyfoot Township
Ursina Borough
Wellersburg Borough
Windber Borough

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$3,568.59
$1,621.05
$13,235.58
$900.87
$32,292.64
$62,527.05
$4,240.45
$14,826.80
$1,365.81
$12,100.62
$7,226.43
$1,100.49
$973.20
$17,747.12
$0.00 $441,719.62

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $441,719.62

$9,832.41

$31,457.77

$295,703.09
$64,626.75

$25,166.22

$6,020.14

$62,915.55
$963,084.07

$0.00

$963,084.07



