Somerset County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments						
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension		
2024	Addison Borough		\$994.29			
2024	Addison Township		\$8,779.62	\$12,583.11		
2024	Allegheny Township		\$5,111.83			
2024	Benson Borough		\$797.16			
2024	Berlin Borough		\$9,662.47	\$67,782.39		
2024	Black Township		\$5,539.64			
2024	Boswell Borough		\$5,076.04			
2024	Brothers Valley Township		\$15,166.58	\$44,040.88		
2024	Callimont Borough		\$269.81			
2024	Casselman Borough		\$407.38			
2024	Central City Borough		\$4,253.29	\$20,904.55		
2024	Conemaugh Township		\$35,171.40	\$125,831.10		
2024	Confluence Borough		\$3,752.22			
2024	Elk Lick Township		\$12,637.62			
2024	Fairhope Township		\$966.00			
2024	Garrett Borough		\$1,761.22			
2024	Greenville Township		\$4,607.89			
2024	Hooversville Borough		\$2,874.87	\$25,166.22		
2024	Indian Lake Borough		\$9,505.71	\$35,395.40		
2024	Jefferson Township		\$18,817.10			
2024	Jenner Township		\$20,596.25	\$36,839.32		
2024	Jennerstown Borough		\$3,843.94			
2024	Larimer Township		\$3,358.70			
2024	Lincoln Township		\$8,971.53	\$6,846.38		
2024	Lower Turkeyfoot Township		\$3,181.97			
2024	Meyersdale Borough		\$9,517.63	\$25,166.22		
2024	Middlecreek Township		\$20,295.42	\$20,198.52		
2024	Milford Township		\$9,422.63			
2024	New Centerville Borough		\$733.46			
2024	Northampton Township		\$2,703.36			
2024	Ogle Township		\$3,207.46			
2024	Paint Borough		\$3,839.11			
2024	Paint Township		\$17,512.41	\$29,252.75		
2024	Quemahoning Township		\$10,935.98	\$17,355.30		
2024	Rockwood Borough		\$3,720.93			

		Total Payments:	\$0.00	\$441,719.62	\$963,084.07
,		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$0.00	\$441,719.62	\$963,084.07
2024	Windber Borough			\$17,747.12	\$62,915.55
2024	Wellersburg Borough			\$973.20	
2024	Ursina Borough			\$1,100.49	
2024	Upper Turkeyfoot Township			\$7,226.43	
2024	Summit Township			\$12,100.62	\$6,020.14
2024	Stoystown Borough			\$1,365.81	
2024	Stonycreek Township			\$14,826.80	\$25,166.22
2024	Southampton Township			\$4,240.45	
2024	Somerset Township			\$62,527.05	\$64,626.75
2024	Somerset Borough			\$32,292.64	\$295,703.09
2024	Shanksville Borough			\$900.87	
2024	Shade Township			\$13,235.58	\$31,457.77
2024	Seven Springs Borough			\$1,621.05	
2024	Salisbury Borough			\$3,568.59	\$9,832.41